BEER & WINE SERVICES, INC.

-211 Wapoo, Suite 202 Calistoga, CA 94515 Phone (707) 942-6911 Fax (707) 942-9435

May 26, 1998

State of Florida Secretary of State 409 E. Graines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

200002540572------05/29/38--01040--003 \*\*\*\*\*131.25 \*\*\*\*131.25

MAY 29 PH 1:58

RE. Application to Transact Business for RMS Vineyards, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed herewith for your review and approval for RMS Vineyards, Inc., is their Application for Authorization to transact Business in Florida, together with a Certificate of Good Standing from the State of Delaware. Also enclosed is a company check in the amount of \$131.25 to cover the required fee.

Should there be any questions concerning this filing, please feel free to contact me directly at (800) 788-0212.

Sincerely

Téri L. Molini Out-of-State Licensing

Jag/S& SEE, FLO

tlm Enc.

Altre Matteriation and authorization by ptone to add/25/25/59

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
04/23/199	13:48	170794294 <u>35</u>		BEER WINE	SERVICES		- PAGE	02 :
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,					<b>.</b>	· •		
	i		_					<u> </u>
			BY FOREIC	IN CORPORAT	ION FOR		ED	
NOON	<b></b>	AUTHORIZATION	<u>. 19, 1080(54</u>	ICT BUSINESS	IN FLORIDA	3 MAY 29	PM 1:58	ï
	TO REGIS	WITH SECTION 60 STER A FOREIGN ( DA:	7.1503, FL	ORIDA STAT	UTES, THE	EEQULO	WINGTOT	UR.
STATE (	OF FLORIE	DA:		TION TO TRA	ANSACT B	SINESS		A
1,	RMS VIN	EYARDS, INC.						,
(Name Words or	e of corpor abbreviat	ation: the word "IN	CORPORA	TED," COM	PANY, or	CORPC	RATION"	
instead o	of a natural	ions of like import i person or partner	ship if not	e, as will clea So contained	rly indicate (	that it is	a corporat	ion
			•			at pres	ent.)	
2	LAWARE						-	
	(State o	or country under th	e law of wi	nich it is incor	porated)			
	CH 31, 1	998		4.	ON-GOI	NG	`	,
	e of Incorp	oration)			(Duration			
<b>5</b> . <u>13</u> -	3212016							
		(Federal Employe	r Identifica	tion number,	if applicable	<del>?</del> )		
	N APPROV	<u></u>						
(Date first	transacte	d business in Florid	da. See se	ctions 607.1	501, 607.150		B17.155 E	S)
7	CUTTING	S WHARF ROAD	NAPA, C	CA 94558	-	,		. <b></b>
		(Current	mailing ac	dress)		<u></u>		
8. FEDER	ALLY LIC	ENSED MANUFACTI	JRER SELT	ING DISTI				
(Corporat	e purpose	and nature of busi	iness in wh	ich it is enda	Ged in Flori	$\frac{15}{10}$	LORIDA V	HOLESALE
9. Names	and addr	esses of officers ar	nd or direct	ors:				
A. Dir	ectors:							
Chairman								
Address:								
	<u> </u>		· · ·			····		_
Vice Chair	man:							
Address:								
						···· ,	, <del></del>	
<b>D</b> i	<b>T</b> o <b>W H M M M</b>					· · ·		
Director: Address:	PIERRE	MICHEL ALSAC					-	
4001635.	11 PASS	AGE FELIBIEN		· <u></u>				
	44000 N	ANTES, FRANCE	-					
Di <b>re</b> ctor:	JULIE M	KINCH						
Address:	1350 AVE	NUE OF THE AME	RICAS				// We ##	
	NEW YORK	, NY 10019	·	· · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	·····

04/23/1 <u>9</u> 98 13:4	8 17079429435	BEER WINE SERVICES	PAGE 03
s * * *K			а -
	IERRE MICHAEL ALSAC 1 PASSAGE FELIBIEN		FILED MAY 29 PM 1:50
Vice President:		2. JULIE M. KINCH	AHASSEE SIATE
Address:	1169 LIMERICK LANE HEALDSBURG, CA 95448	1350 AVE. OF THE STAR NEW YORK, NY 10019	S 1350 AVE. OF THE
Secretary: Address:	JULIE M. KINCH 1350 AVENUE OF THE ST NEW YORK, NY 10019	ARS	
Treasurer: Address:	MARTIN P. HALMI 1350 AVE. OF THE STAR NEW YORK, NY 10019	S	

(If needed, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.)

## 10. Name and Street address of Florida registered agent:

Name:	Frances Ohera		· _ ·
Office Address:	1201 HAYES ST.		
	TALLAHASSEE	,Florida	32301
			Zip Code

## 11. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I futher agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature:

AA DO

12. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 9 of the application) REBECCA FAUST, VICE PRESIDENT

14. REBECCA FAUST, VICE PRESIDENT

13.

(Name and capacity of person signing application)

State <u>of</u> Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

> 98 MAY 29 PM 1:58 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

PAGE 1 FILED

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "RMS VINEYARDS INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SIXTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: DATE: 9067012

0943752 8300

981171519

05-06-98